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cotton textile mills in the M m Utakn is «• follows*.

Spindles 13,064,096
Looms 201^80

All the mills are not working to their fullest capacity as at present Out of about 13 million spindles about 0*9 million spindles and out of 2 lakhs looms about 18000 looms are remaining idle due to partial or complete closure of the mills.

llfta a j Ceouarfttees

SS2S. Shri Baas Krtduui Gupta: Will the Minister at Labour and Employment be pleased to state the total expenditure incurred by the various Advisory Committees constituted by
t o Ministry of Labour and finploy-
ment in the year 1958?

The Deputy Minister at Laboar
(Shrt Abid A ll): About Rs. 30,400.

Atomic IW h M e a ta Plant

2828. Shit D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 2763 on the 25th September, 1958
and state the further progress made towards the setting up of an atomic fuel fabrication plant?

Ike Prime Minister and Minister at
■sternal Attain (Shri Jawaharlal Nehra): The construction of the building for the Fuel Fabrication Plant is almost complete and the installation of the air ventilation system is nearing completion. All the services in the building are schoo le d to he In position by June, 1909.

A good , part of the equipment has beta installed. The of equipment and trial runs will
* u t in April, 1959, for which sufficient service facilities have been p*o-
vMsd la the Plant.

Impart of ntass
29*1. Shrt Paagarkar: WiU the

Minister of Commerce and laflaatrj be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of films imported into India from U.8A . and England during 1958-59; and

(b) the * total number of films exported to the above countries during the same period?

The Minister at Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadar Shastri):
(a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table. [See Appendix V, annexure No. 35].
Doenmentary Plhna on Bnflaensa and

Cholera Epidemics
2828. Shri Paagarkar: Will the

Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether any films have been produced regarding Influenza and Cholera epidemics by the Films
Division; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
The Minister of Information and

Broadcasting (Dr. Keakar): (a) and (b). The following documentary films produced by the Films Division contain references to Cholera:—

(1) Danger in Every "Drop
(2) Health for Millions
(3) Importance at Pure Water
(4) Friend and Foe.

No film has so tar been produced exclusively about Cholera or Influenza epidemics.

FUaaa Winning International
Awards

2229. Shrt Paagarkar: Will the
•MWihAr of Xasfonsatlen aad Broad-
saattag be pleased to state the names of such TtmKmm Wim which have won international awards during 1958-59?

The IBntstsr et Information aad Imafli ssflnf (Dr. Tester): Names of Ilka Indian ttims which won inter-

